EVA PARISEAU FUND
Established in 1986

Income to be used for purchase of flowers to be set out on the
Pariseau grave on Memorial Day and Thanksgiving.



LAw OFFICES

of
SHUTE, GAGE & KENYON

28 FRONT STREET
v EXETER, NEwW HAMPSHIRE 03833

EDWARD A. GAGE
HENRY W. SHUTE (N.H. & ME.)
BRIAN D. KENYON

Selectmen, Town of Pelham
Town Office
Pelham, New Hampshire 03076

Re: Estate of Eva M. Pariseau

Dear Sir:

GEORGE R. SCAMMON

(1898-1978)
TELEPHONE

AREA CODE 603

772-3762

May 6, 1986

Enclosed herewith please find Notice to Legatee with regard to the above
entitled estate, together with check and receipt which needs to be signed by
the Trustee for the Town of Pelham and returned to this office in the enclosed

envelope.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please do not hesitate

to call the office.
Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Very truly yours,

7

Edward A. Gage

EAG:bt

Enclosures



(Form 72)

. THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

ROCKINGHAM, ss. COURT OF PROBATE

NOTICE OF LEGATEES SURVIVING SPOUSE AND HEIRS AT LAW

To Trustee Town of Pelham . ........¢0 cocsiensans of  Pelbham
in the Cotnby OF .« oo v vvn v o5 505 0 s o5 o s ... ... and State of .New Hampshire . .
You are hereby notified that the subscriber(s§ == has = been duly appointed
execut or.... .. ... of the will of —sdministxakx ... ... .. ... ... oot thoestuta sl
.....Eva M. Pariseau.......... late of Epping

This notice is given as required by law for the following reason:
(¥ You appear to be interested in said will as a legatee
( ) You are the surviving spouse of the said deceased
( ) You are an heir at law of said deceased, although not specifically named as a legatee

Dated this . .. ... 30th . dayof ... ... . .. April AD. 19 86

Execut or
Admrinixbratx EEAX

SECOND: To the trustees of the trust funds of the Town of i
Pelham, New Hampshire, I give the sum of Five Hundred ($500.00) :
Dollars the income from which is to be used for the purchase of
flowers to be sent out on the Pariseau grave in the Gibson

i Memorial Cemetery on Memorial Day and Thanksgiving.
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S SHUTE, GAGE & KENYON
EDWARD A. GAGE
28 FRONT STREET

HENRY W. SHUTE (N.H. & ME.)
- . EXETER. NEW HAMPSHIRE Q3833
BRIAN D. KENYON

Selectmen, Town of Pelham
Town Office
Pelham, New Hampshire 03076

Re: Estate of Eva M. Pariseau

Dear Sir:

GEORGE R. SCAMMON
(1899-1978)
TELEPHONE

AREA CODE 603
772-3762

May 6,

1986

Enclosed herewith please find Notice to Legatee with regard to the above
entitled estate, together with check and receipt which needs to be signed by
the Trustee for the Town of Pelham and returned to this office in the enclosed

envelope.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please do not hesitate

to call the office.
Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Very truly yours,

Edward A. Gage
EAG:bt

Enclosures

MAY



(Form 72)

. THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

ROCKINGHAM, ss.

COURT OF PROBATE

NOTICE OF LEGATEES SURVIVING SPOUSE AND HEIRS AT LAW

To Trustee Town of Pelham

in the County of .. .......... ... ... .. ..

of Pelham

You are hereby notified that the subscriber(s¥ @ has === been duly appointed

execut or. ... ... ... of the will of—administzakx . ... . .. .. . . simcoftheestitecsl

This notice is given as required by law for the following reason:

(X You appear to be interested in said will as a legatee

( ) You are the surviving spouse of the said deceased

() You are an heir at law of said deceased, although not specifically named as a legatee

Dated this ... ... 30th day of

SECOND: To the trustees
Pelham, New Hampshire, I give

Dollars the income from which

flowers to be sent out on the

Memorial Cemetery on Memorial

Execut or

Adminixtratx 689 9.4

of the trust funds of the Town of |

the sum of Five Hundred (3500.00)
is to be used for the purchase of
Pariseau grave in the Gibson

Day and Thanksgiving.
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of the estate of — will of ...Eva M. Pariseau

. in full satisfaction of the following :

Distributive share of said estate

Residuary share under said will

Money bequeathed under said will

Personal property bequeathed under said will
Payments according to terms of trust
Distributive share upon termination of trust
Balance upon termination of guardianship
Balance upon termination of conservatorship

Otherwise for ............coceiviiiimoiinein .

kAN okkkk
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May 29,1986

Laura Pepa
Pelham Bank & Trust Co.
Pelham, N.H.,03076

Dear Laura:

‘Enclosed plilease find two (2) checks, cne is for the
Cemetery trust fund acct., the one you and Don Foss
discussed. The other one for $5,000 is to be placed
into the Raymond Park Capital Reserve Fund.

Please call if you have any further questions.

Pat Walsh
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TOWN OF PELHAM |
RR # 3, Bex 10 24069
PELHAM, N.H. 03076
54.113
114
DOLLARS

DATE CHECK NUMBER AMOUNT [
N

TOWN OF PELHAM
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PELHAM BANK AND TRUST COMPANY-F’ELHAM‘WINDHAM-SALEM, N.H. Authorized Signd'ure
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